The subject site is already zoned R-A Suburban Residential 
District. The difference between zoning classifications of R-A and R-1 Single-family Residential 
District is the lot width and size are reduced.  The lot size requirements for the R-1 zoning is the 
lot width is sixty (60) feet and the lot size is seven thousand two hundred (7,200) square feet 
instead of R-A zoning requiring lot width is seventy-five (75) feet and the lot size is twelve 
(12,000) square feet.  

The Springfield Township Future Land Use Plan identifies the subject site as part of the 
Dorr Street Interchange Planning area.